| STATE OF MINNESOTA | FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT |
|---------------------------------|----------------------------|
| COLDIENT OF CADVED | DISTRICT COURT |
| COUNTY OF CARVER | PROBATE DIVISION |
| | Court File No. 10-PR-16-46 |
| | Judge Kevin W. Eide |
| In re: | |
| Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson, | NOTICE OF ASSOCIATION |
| Decedent. | |
| | |
| | |

TO: ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT, William R. Skolnick and Samuel M. Johnson are now hereby associated with Nathaniel Dahl of the law firm, Hansen Dordell, in the joint representation of Sharon L. Nelson, Norrine P. Nelson, and John R. Nelson in the above captioned matter.

William R. Skolnick
wskolnick@skolnickjoyce.com
Samuel M. Johnson
sjohnson@skolnickjoyce.com
Skolnick & Joyce, P.A.
527 Marquette Avenue South
2100 Rand Tower
Minneapolis, MN 55402
(612) 677-7600
(612) 677-7601 fax

All further filings and other correspondence should be directed to both attorneys.

SKOLNICK & JOYCE, P.A.

Date: October 27, 2017 By: <u>s/William R. Skolnick</u>

William R. Skolnick, #137182 wskolnick@skolnickjoyce.com Samuel M. Johnson, #0395451 sjohnson@skolnickjoyce.com 2100 Rand Tower

527 Marquette Avenue South Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 (612) 677-7600 (612) 677-7601 Facsimile **ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONERS**